

Finance Act 2003

2003 c. 14

ISBN 0 10 541403 4

CORRECTIONS

Section 40

Page 29: The second line of section 40 should be read “subsection (1E) insert—”, and the subsection inserted into section 827 of the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1) should be numbered “(1F)”.

Part 8

Page 120: There should be an italic heading “*Inheritance tax*” immediately above section 185. The title of section 185 should be “Gifts with reservation”. Page vii of the Table of Contents should be amended accordingly.

September 2003

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament